

Z

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7595/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in SCRLA No.2226/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAMESHCHANDRA AMBALAL JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 22.10.2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|